) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

AIR-HOCKEY TABLE AR50

Tpanéz Air-Hockey AH450

(Odnyieg 2uvapuohoynong | Assembly Instructions)

'Ortou untapyet AMILA,

ITEM NO.: 98654 YNAPXOYN NIKHTEL.



A\ TTPOEIAOINOIHXEIYX ALOAAEIAY A

 Auto 1o naxvidi npoopidetal OVOo yla OIKIOKN XPNaN 0€ E0WTEPIKOUG XWPOUG. Aev gival kataAAnAo yia

gUMopikn N dnudata xpnon.

AkatdMnAo yia naidid Katw Twv 3 1wV AdYw TwV HIKPWY KOPHATIWV Nou Jrnopei va anoteAéoouv
kivbuvo nviypod.

Xpnaotgonotnote to pévo uno tnv enifAeywn evnAikou yla TNV ano@uyn KaKng Xpnaong n Tpaupatiopou.
TonoBetnaote 1o tpanédl oe pia eninedn, otabepn enipavela nptv and tn XpRon yia va anopuUYETE TNV
avatponn.

Autd 10 nNpoidv nepléxel NAeKTPIKA e€aptnata. Kpatnaote To Jakpld ano vepo Kat uypaaia yia va ano-
(QUYETE TOUG NAEKTPIKOUG KIVOUVOUG.

Mnv 1o xpnaoiponoleite e Bpeypéva xépla h Kovid oe Xupéva uypa.

BeBaiwbeite 611 10 KaAwbdio tpopodoaiag eival oe kaAn Katdotaon. Mnv To XPNOIKOMOLEITE €AV EXEL
unootei {nuid.

Autd 1o npoidv npénel va cuvappoloyeital and évav evhlika. Kpathote ta pikpd e€aptnpata Kat tg
NAQOTIKEG 0OKOUAEG Hakpld and nadid katd tn S1apkela tng cuvappoAdynong.

BeBalwbeite 61 6Aeg ot Bideg, Ta pnouldvia Kal ol gUvdeapol givat oPIydéva nptv and t Xxpnon Kat
EAEYXETE TAKTIKA Yla xaAdpwon.

Mnv kGBeote, 0TéKETTE N OKAPPAAWVETE NAVW 0To TPanédl naixvidl. Aev éxel oxedlaotel yla va uno-
otnpilel G\o Bapog.

EAéyEte yia exteBelpéveg Bideg N axunpég Akpeg nptv anod tn xpnan. KaAlyte tg n acpaliote Tig edv
eival anapaitnto.

Mnv onpwxvete, Tpaate n akoupndte to Tpancdl, kabwg auto unopei va npokaAéoel avatponn n do-
HIKN BAGBN.

Xpnoonoleite povo ta a§eooudp tou naxvidiou nou nepthapPavovtal H aviikataotaon e§aptnudtwy
pnopel va npokaAéoel {npid n va dnploupynaoet Kivouvoug yia tnv acpdAela.

Ta naibia Ba npénet va naidouv und tnv eniBAewn evnAikwy yia va ano@eUyetal 10 6KANPO Naixvidt n
Tuxaiol Tpaupatioyoi.

Mnv netdte n paoate ta xepoUAia n ta dlokakia. Ta pikpd gépn anotehouv Kivouvo nviypou.

Ot naikteg Ba npénel va otékovial o€ acpain andotaon o évag and tov dA\o evw naidouv yia va ano-
@eUyovtal Tuxaiol TpAUHATIoHOl.

Mnv xtundte dAoug naikteg e 1a XxepoUAla.

Kpatnote ta daxtula pakpta ano tnv unodoxn twyv diokwv Kat g e€66oug agpa yia va anopUyeTe Tol-
UMAKATA N JIKPOTPAUMATIOHOUG.

EAéyxete Taktika to Tpanédl yia xahapd e§apthpata, pwypEG n kateotpappéva e§apthpata. Alakoyte
TN XPNON PEXPL VA YIVOUV Ol EMIOKEVEG,.

KaBapiete tnv empavela naixvidiou pe €va Jahako, uypo navi. Anopuyete tn XpHhaon oKANPWY XNpi-
KWV N AlaVTIKWY KaBaploTIKWV.

BeBawwbeite 611 o1 agpaywyoi dev eival ppaypévol. Alatnpeite tnv neploxn Tou avepiotnpa kabapn ano
oKOvN Kal gkounidia yia va Slatnpnaogte T pon Tou agpa.

AnoBnkeUoTe 10 0€ E0WTEPIKO XWpPO o€ Enpd péPog. H ékBean og uypaoia pnopei va npokaAéoel {n-
1a oto Tpanédl Kal ta e€aptnpata.

AuTtd 10 Npoidv nepléxel Pikpd e€aptnpata nou pnopel va anoteAéoouv Kivbuvo nviypou yia ta Jikpa
nadia.

o Mnv el0dyete ta 6axtula N GA\a avtikeigeva otnv unodoxn eNOTPOPNG TwWV dioKwv.
» Anoppiyte uneUBuva ta UAIKA cuokeuaciag. AkoAouBnate Toug TonikoUg KavoviopoUg yia TNV anop-

PN NAGOTIKWY Kal NAEKTPOVIKWY e§aptnatwvy.

» Mnv Kaite n anoteppwvete UAIva N NAAOTIKA PEPN, KaBwg evoéxetal va aneheuBepwaouv eniBAa-

Beig ouaiec.



AIZTA EEAPTHMATON 2YNAPMOAOIHZHE

# |TMX MEPITPAOH IXHMA # TMX MEPIrPA®OH IXHMA
9| 8 |Podéha 22x8,5mm @

10| 8 |Bida 6x40mm W

11 1 |Zwua tpameliot

11| 8 |Podéha 18x6,5mm

2| 2 |Kuptamédia 12| 4 |Bida 3,5x12mm

©
13| 4 |Na&uddt

14| 4 |Bidwtd mopolo
8x40mm

15| 1 |Bida 4x20mm

3| 2 [lowamoda

16| 10 |Bida 3,5x35mm

17| 6 |Bida 3,5x10,5mm

4| 2 |Avinpidamodiwv / 18| 2 |AaBéc
19| 2 |Aiokol

M

5| 2 |M\eupéc KouTio ; ©
20| 1 |Avinpida /

<

6 1 [Kdtw pépogkouTiov 211 2 |Tépuata
22| 1 |Mo6poho

7| 1 |Kamakikoutiol 23| 1 |KheiSi & alevokherbo ) ﬁ
24| 8 |Kuhvdpikd madiuddia @

8| 4 |Bi6a8x40mm M 25| 2 |Aiokog amd todxa @

LYNAPMOAOI'HZH

1) TonoBetnote 10 XapTOKOUTO HE TO Naixvibl kovtd
010 Pépog nou Ba To Xxpnalponolnoete Kat avoite
10.

2) BydAte ta neplexOpeva ToU XAPTOKOUTOU Kal
BePaiwbeite o1l €xete O6Aa ta e€apthpata nou
unapxouv otov nivaka avwiépw. Mpoteivoupe
vVd XPNOIKOMNOINOETE TO KATW MEPOG TOU Xap-
TOKOUTOU WG Mla JaAakn em@dvela ya tn ou-
vappoAdynon, KoBovtag NPOOEKTIKA TG Yw-
vieg kal datnpwvtag povo 10 PeydAo TUNMQ.




Brua 1

1) Ltepewote ta nodia (2 & 3) otov
KUpIw¢ 0Wpa XpNaolhonolwviag
1 Bida (8), 2 podéAeg (9), 1 na-
Euadt (13) kat 1 B1d6wt6 NépoAo
(14) yia kaBe nddu.

2) TonoBetnote 4 KUAvOpika na-
Ewadia (24) oe kaBe pia anod tg
avtnpideg (4), Tig onoieg petd Ba
TIG 0TEPEWOETE oTa nodia (2 & 3)
xpnaotponotwvtag 2 Bideg (10) kat
2 podéleg (11) yia kaBe nobL.

Bnua 3
1) TonoBetnote tnv avinpida (20) oto KAtw

HEPOG TOU KoUTIoU (6) KAl OTEPEWOTE TNV e
dUo Bibeg (16).

-0

Bnua 2
1) Ztepewote Tn pia NAeupd Tou KouTioU

(5) ota kuptd nddia (2) xpnaoiponolw-
vtag 4 Bideg (16).

D 2) TonoBeTNOTE T0 KATW WEPOG TOU KOU-
>

TI0U (6) otnv €00Xn TG Piag NAsupdg
ToU KouTioU (5) mou tonoBetnoate
NPONYOUHEVWG, KAl JETA OTEPEWOTE
Kat tnv aAAn nAeupd tou Koutiou (5)
Me AM\eg 4 Bibeg (16).

N7




f 1) Twpa, Ba npénel va onkwoete 10 Naixviét

anod To NAtwya Kat va 1o yupioete 6pbio,
akoupnwvtag Kal ta 4 nodia tautdxpova
07O NATWA.
Fﬂ MPOXOXH: Mnv kpatdte to nawxvidt and ta
nodia, va 1o Kpatate povo anod 1o Owa Tou.
Eniong, yia tnv epyacia autn anartolvtal 2
duvartoi evhAikeg.

>D

B 7

KPATHXITE ZOMA MHN KPATATE ~ MHNTOZXTHPIZETE
AMOTATIOAIA  ETATIOAIA

BAua 5
1) Ltepeworte ta téppata (21) pe 2 Bideg (12) yia
10 KaBéva.

2) XL1epew0oTe 10 NOpoAo (22) 0To KAMAKI TOU
koutioU (7) pe Bida (15) (Ei. 5a).




TéAog, otepewoate 10 Kandakt (7) oto unoAoino
kouti pe Bideg (17) and 1o niow pepog (EIK. 6a
& 6p).

Bnua 7
To pévo nou €pelve gival va apalpéoete 1o KAAUPKA TNG KOAag and tn pia nAsupd 25
Twv dioKkwv anod too6xa (25) yla va Toug KOANOOETE 0TO KATW WEPOG TwV AaBwv I\

(18), kau anapaitnto yia va un ykpat{ouvioete Tnv enpavela Tou naixvidio.

AinAwpa/EebinAwpua

Ma va dinhwoete 1o Tpanédl, Eefidwarte ta Brdwtd ndpoAa (14), onkwote
10 Tpan£ql SinAwvovtag ta nédia, kail peta Eavaopifte ta ndpoAa (14).
AkoAouBnote tnv avtiBetn dladikaaia yia va to EedinAwoete.




/A WARNINGS A m

« This air-hockey table is for indoor home use only. Not suitable for commercial or public use.

» Not suitable for children under 3 years old due to small parts that may pose a choking hazard.

 Use only under adult supervision to prevent misuse or injury.

« Place the air-hockey table on a flat, stable surface before use to prevent tipping.

« This product contains electrical components. Keep away from water and moisture to avoid electrical
hazards.

» Do not operate with wet hands or near liquid spills.

 Ensure the power cable is in good condition. Do not use if damaged.

« This product must be assembled by an adult. Keep small parts and plastic bags away from children
during assembly.

« Ensure that all screws, bolts, and fasteners are tightened before use and regularly check for loosening.

Do not sit, stand, or climb on the air-hockey table. It is not designed to support weight other than
gameplay.

» Check for exposed screws or sharp edges before use. Cover or secure them if necessary.

« Do not push, pull, or lean on the table, as this may cause tipping or structural damage.

» Use only the included game accessories. Substituting parts may cause damage or create safety
hazards.

« Children should play under adult supervision to prevent rough play or accidental injuries.

» Do not throw or chew the puck or pushers. Small parts pose a choking hazard.

» Players should stand at a safe distance from each other while playing to avoid accidental injuries.

» Do not hit or strike other players with the pushers.

« Keep fingers away from the puck slot and air outlets to avoid pinching or minor injuries.

» Inspect the table regularly for loose parts, cracks, or damaged components. Discontinue use until
repairs are made.

» Clean the playing surface with a soft, damp cloth. Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners.

 Ensure air vents are not blocked. Keep the fan area clear of dust and debris to maintain airflow.

« Store indoors in a dry location. Exposure to moisture may damage the table and components.

« This product contains small parts that can pose a choking hazard to young children.

Do not insert fingers or other objects into the puck return slot.

» Dispose of packaging materials responsibly. Follow local regulations for the disposal of plastic and
electronic components.

» Do not burn or incinerate wooden or plastic parts, as they may release harmful substances.



PARTS LIST

# |PCS DESCRIPTION DRAWING # |PCS DESCRIPTION DRAWING
9 8 |22x8.5mm washer @

10| 8 |6x40mm leg bolt W

1| 1 |Hockey table asembly

11| 8 |18x6.5mm washer

2| 2 |Curvedlegs 12| 4 |3,5x12mm head screw

13| 4 |Player dome nut

14| 4 | 8x40mm wing bolt

3| 2 |Straightlegs 15| 1 [4x20mm screw

16| 10 |3,5x35mm screw

17| 6 |3,5x10.5mm screw

4| 2 |Endlegbrace 18| 2 |Pusher

19| 2 |[Puck

0

o
il

el

&

20 1 |Support brace ©

Z

RN

<

51 2 |Boxsides

6| 1 |Boxlower board 21| 2 |Goal box
22| 1 [Knob
7| 1 |Boxtop board 23| 1 |Wrenchandallen
wrench %
24| 8 |Barrel nuts @
8| 4 |8x40mm leg bolt M 25| 2 |Feltpads @

ASSEMBLY

1) Place the carton near the where you will use it
and open it. Assembly requires at leat two adults.
2) BydAte ta neplexOpeva ToU XAPTOKOUTOU Kal
BeBaiwbeite 6T €xete 6Aa ta e€aptnpata nou
undapxouv otov nivaka avwiépw. MNpoteivoupe
va XPNOIKOMNOINOETE TO KATW MEPOG TOU Xap-
TOKOUTOU WG Mid MaAaKn €NQAvela yla tn ou-
vappoAdynon, Kofovtag NPooeKTKA TG Yw-
vieg Kal diatnpwvtag povo 1o PeyaAlo Tunpa.




Step 1

1) Attach the legs (2 & 3) to the
hockey table assembly (1) using
1 bolt (8), 2 washers (9), 1 dome
nut (13) and 1 wing bolt (14) for
each leg.

2) Place 4 barrel nuts (24) in the
holes of each end leg brace (4),
whit you must then attach to the
legs (2 & 3) using 2 bolts (10) and
2 washers (11) for each leg.

Step 3

1) Place the support brace (20) on the box
lower board (6) and secure it using 2 screws
(16).

D

-0

Step 2

1) Attach one box side (5) to the cuved
legs (2) using 4 screws (16).

2) Slide the box lower board (6) in the
slot of the box side (5) and then at-
tach the other box side (5) with 4
more screws (16).

N7




1) You must now lift the table from the floor and
turn it over, making sure that all four feet are
placed on the ground at the same time.

CAUTION: Do not hold the table from the legs,

Fﬂ only hold the cabinet. Keep in mind that 2

strong adults are needed for this procedure.

>D

B 7

HOLD TABLE  CABINET DONOTHOLD DO NOT LEAN THE
THE LEGS TABLE ON ITS LEGS

Step 5

1) Attach the goal boxes (21) using 2 screws
(12) for each.

2) Attach the knob (22) to the box top board (7)
with 1 screw (15) (Fig. 5a).




Attach the box top board (7) to the rest of the box m

using screws (17) on the back of it (Fig. 6a & éb).

Step 7

Remove the cover from one side of the the felt pads (25) in order to attach them 25

to the bottom of the pushers (18), so that you will not scratch the surface of I\
the game.

Folding/unfolding

To fold the table, uscrew the wing bolts (14), lift the table while folding
the legs and then screw the wing bolts (14) to keep the table folded.
Reverse the procedure to unfold it.




Where there is AMILA,

THERE ARE WINNERS.

™

AN [1 1AV

SPORTS

sport
Aiavépetal ané Tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E. Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA
EAPA: Kaoodvdpag 30, 10447 Abnva (Botavikég) HQ: 30 Kassandras Str., 10447 Athens (Votanikos)
TnA.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168 Tel.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168
YI/MA: 8o xAu. ©eo/vikng - ABrvag, 57400 Zivdog Branch: 8Km Thessaloniki - Athens, 57400 Sindos
TnA.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958 Tel.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958

eMail: support@eldico.gr | Site: www.eldico.gr




